Cedar River Recreational Improvement Project in accordance with the services listed 
in Exhibit A attached hereto. 

II. COMPENSATION 

Compensation for the above Services will be a direct expense in accordance with 
Part VI of the Agreement.  The fee for these services is One Hundred Ninety-Eight 
Thousand One Hundred Seventy Dollars ($198,170.00). 

III.   In all other aspects, the obligations of the CLIENT and CONSULTANT shall remain 
as specified in the Professional Services Agreement dated September 5, 2017 or as 
specified in Supplemental Agreements 1-4. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this agreement on the day and